505921645 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5968363

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------|----------------|
| ANDREAS M. OLLIGSCHLAEGER | 07/06/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | FORENSIC INTELLIGENCE DETECTION ORGANIZATION | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 192 WASHINGTON STREET | |
| City: | DUNCANSVILLE | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 16635 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15937269 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 371-2600

Email: TTOPSSecretary1@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3210.0200004 |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ROSS G. HICKS |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ross G. Hicks, #56,374/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/18/2020 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=3210.0200004 - Assignment-1#page1.tif source=3210.0200004 - Assignment-1#page2.tif

PATENT 505921645 REEL: 051847 FRAME: 0110

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

ì

WHEREAS, I, ANDREAS M. OLLIGSCHLAEGER, having a postal address of Tri-County Professional Building, Suite 4, 1260 Freedom Crider Road, Freedom, Pennsylvania 15042, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THREE-WAY CALL DETECTION

described in United States patent application no. 11/706,431, filed February 15, 2007 (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, FORENSIC INTELLIGENCE DETECTION ORGANIZATION, a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having a place of business located at 192 Washington Street, Duncansville, PA 16635 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND I hereby authorize Wiley Rein LLP, whose address is 1776 K Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known;

AND I hereby agree for myself and my heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments, which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings relating thereto, or which may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention and improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Wiley Rein LLP 1776 K Street, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20006 202,719,7006 (TELEPHONE) 202,719,7049 (FACSIMILE)

Page 1 of 2

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

7/6/07

County of Blan)
State of Bennaghrania)

On this <u>(oth</u> day of <u>1866</u>, 200% before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared ANDREAS M. OLLIGSCHLAEGER, who is personally known to me or who produced _____ and who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Notary Public: Elocuse Synth 18

My Commission Expires: Sept 15, 2007

NOTARIAL SEAL
E. LOUISE SMITH, Notery Public
Greenfield Twp., Blair County
My Commission Expires Sept. 15, 2007

WILEY REIN LLF 1776 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 202.719.7000 (TELEPHUNE) 202.719.7049 (FACSIMILE)